System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
I Basic unit
II Processor
III Memory

S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E122
For shipments to China the (CCC) order code,
delivering the CCC certification is mandatory!
For shipments to India  mandatory!
Per installed PSU there must be 1x power cord ordered
cnfgTX2540M1.xlsx / SM, others, pwr cord 20 of 22
PRIMERGY TX2540 M1 Edition 03th of April 2017
End PRIMERGY TX2540 M1 End PRIMERGY TX2540 M1
cnfgTX2540M1.xlsx / SM, others, pwr cord 21 of 22
PRIMERGY TX2540 M1 Edition 03th of April 2017
Change Report
. . Changes
06.06.2017 HD & SSD Note updated, F5586/F5587-E120 / F5524/F5528-E240/E480 removed
27.04.2017 USB Devices Added external HLDS ODD
27.03.2017 F5303-E100 / F5247-E145 / F5228-E500 / F3708-E250/E500removed
27.03.2017 F5319-E100 / F3670/F5241-E300 / F4005-E545/E560removed
15.03.2017 S26361-F3948-E2/L502 added
01.02.2017 S26361-F3561-E4 added comment (pre-removed) LTO3 drives
01.02.2017 S26361-F3626-E2 added comment (pre-removed) LTO4 drives
01.02.2017 S26361-F3857-L800 added RDX 3TB capacity, removed RDX 320GB capacity
2017-01-06 S26361-F5586/F5587-* added
2016-12-22 S26361-F4482-E514 removed
2016-12-22 S26361-F5629/F5631-* added
2016-12-22 S26361-F3903/F5570-E800/E100 added
2016-12-13 T26139-Y1747-E18/L18 added power cord for Israel
2016-11-24 FC folder New Fibre Channel Controller added
2016-11-07 S26341-F103-L140 USB ODD added
2016-09-15 S26361-F5606-E1/L1 LTO7 drive added.
05.08.2016 S26361-F3955-E200 added
10.05.2016 S26361-F3669-E660/L660 removed
05.04.2016 T26139-Y1757-E10 added power cord for Taiwan
21.03.2016 S26361-F1452-E140 added region kit Europe
18.03.2016 S26381-K468-L100 Added M530 mouse black
14.03.2016 T26139-Y1742-E10 changed color to black
08.03.2016 S26361-F3669-E670 added Advanced SW Option CacheCade with FastPath for free
17.12.2015 S26361-F5570-E200/E400/E600 Added 3.5" SAS 12G 7.2K HDD 512e 2TB, 4TB and 6TB
17.12.2015 S26361-F5572-E100/E200 Added 2.5" SAS 12G 7.2K HDD 512e 1TB and 2TB
10.12.2015 USB accessories S26381-K457-E101/*-L101 mouse option removed (EOL)
01.10.2015 USB accessories Update of order codes for successor mouse models
21.07.2015 S26361-F5551* Added 2.5" SAS 12G 10K HDD 512n
10.07.2015 S26361-F2748-E538 EOL of NVS300 End July S26361-F2748-E537 deleted
18.06.2015 S26361-F2826-E436/-L436 Correction of max. amount of slim ODD and 3.5" HDD: from "8x" to "4x".
11.06.2015 T26139-Y1751-E10 China cable added and country specific power cords updated
05.05.2015 S26361-F3842-E1 Added PRAID CP400i
27.02.2015 S26361-F5544-E118 Added 2.5" SAS 12G 10K HDD 512e 1.8TB
27.02.2015 S26361-F5520-E* Added 2.5" SAS 6G 15K HDD up to 600GB within 3.5" Carrier
17.02.2015 S26361-F3903-E600 Added HD SATA 6G 6TB 7.2K 512e HOT PL 3.5" BC
17.02.2015 S26361-F5524-*, S26361-F5528-* Read-Intensive SSDs added
15.12.2014 S26361-F2748-E538 PGRA CP NVS 1GB VGA PCIe x16 added plus EOL dates for predessesor / first delivery
25.11.2014 Acc.drives & HD box LTO3 - soon available
21.11.2014 Acc.drives & HD box LTO3 added
07.10.2014 Drive cages